consolidated subsidiary. The $19.0 million deficit purchase price, including purchase price adjustments for working capital of $0.7 million in the third quarter of 2009,
under the historical basis of the net acquired assets was recorded as an increase in partners’ equity, and the $49.7 million of Class D units issued as consideration for
this transaction was recorded as an increase in partners’ equity. The Class D units converted into our common units on a one-for-one basis on August 17, 2009. The
holders of the Class D units received the second quarter distribution paid on August 14, 2009.

15

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years Ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 — (Continued)

Combined Financial Information

The following table presents the impact on the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2008, adjusted for the acquisition of an additional 25.1% interest
in East Texas, from DCP Midstream, LLC.

DCP
Midstream

Partners,  LP
(As previously

reported)
Consolidate
East Texas

Remove
East Texas

Equity
Investment

Combined
DCP

Midstream
Partners, LP

   (a)   (b)   (c)
   (Millions)

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 48.0   $ 13.9  $ —   $ 61.9
Accounts receivable   80.4   35.9   —   116.3
Inventories   20.9   —   —   20.9
Other   15.9   0.4   —   16.3

Total current assets   165.2   50.2   —   215.4
Restricted investments   60.2   —   —   60.2
Property, plant and equipment, net   629.3   253.4   —   882.7
Goodwill and intangible assets, net   136.5   —   —   136.5
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   175.4   —   (63.9)   111.5
Other non-current assets   13.4   —   —   13.4

Total assets   $ 1,180.0   $ 303.6  $ (63.9)  $ 1,419.7

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Accounts payable and other current liabilities   $ 124.8   $ 38.4  $ —   $ 163.2
Long-term debt   656.5   —   —   656.5
Other long-term liabilities   34.9   2.3   —   37.2

Total liabilities   816.2   40.7   —   856.9

Commitments and contingent liabilities
Equity:
Partners’ equity

Net equity   369.6   129.9   (63.9)   435.6
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (40.5)   —   —   (40.5)

Total partners’ equity   329.1   129.9   (63.9)   395.1
Noncontrolling interests   34.7   133.0   —   167.7

Total equity   363.8   262.9   (63.9)   562.8

Total liabilities and equity   $ 1,180.0   $ 303.6  $ (63.9)  $ 1,419.7

16

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years Ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 — (Continued)

The following tables present the impact on the consolidated statements of operations, adjusted for the acquisition of an additional 25.1% interest in East Texas,
from DCP Midstream, LLC, for the periods indicated.

Year Ended December 31, 2008

DCP
Midstream

Partners,  LP
(As previously

reported)
Consolidate
East Texas

Remove
East

Texas
Equity

Earnings

Combined
DCP

Midstream
Partners, LP

   (a)   (b)   (c)
   (Millions)
Operating revenues:

Sales of natural gas, propane, NGLs and condensate   $ 1,156.3   $ 516.4   $ —   $ 1,672.7
Transportation, processing and other   57.2   28.9   —   86.1
Gains (losses) from commodity derivative activity, net   72.3   (0.6)   —   71.7

Total operating revenues   1,285.8   544.7   —   1,830.5

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   1,061.2   419.8   —   1,481.0
Operating and maintenance expense   43.0   34.4   —   77.4
Depreciation and amortization expense   36.5   16.7   —   53.2
General and administrative expense and other   22.5   9.3   —   31.8

Total operating costs and expenses   1,163.2   480.2   —   1,643.4

Operating income   122.6   64.5   —   187.1
Interest (expense) income, net   (27.2)   0.5   —   (26.7)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   34.3   —   (16.1)   18.2

Income before income taxes   129.7   65.0   (16.1)   178.6
Income tax expense   (0.1)   (0.5)   —   (0.6)

Net income   129.6   64.5   (16.1)   178.0
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (3.9)   (32.2)   —   (36.1)

Net income attributable to partners   $ 125.7   $ 32.3   $ (16.1)  $ 141.9

17

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years Ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 — (Continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2007

DCP Midstream
Partners, LP

(As previously
reported)

Consolidate
East Texas

Remove
East Texas

Equity
Earnings

Combined
DCP

Midstream
Partners, LP

   (a)   (b)   (c)
   (Millions)
Operating revenues:

Sales of natural gas, propane, NGLs and condensate   $ 925.8   $ 450.7   $ —   $ 1,376.5
Transportation, processing and other   35.1   22.3   —   57.4
Losses from commodity derivative activity, net   (87.6)   (0.1)   —   (87.7)

Total operating revenues   873.3   472.9   —   1,346.2

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   826.7   358.9   —   1,185.6
Operating and maintenance expense   32.1   27.2   —   59.3
Depreciation and amortization expense   24.4   15.8   —   40.2
General and administrative expense and other   24.1   12.1   —   36.2

Total operating costs and expenses   907.3   414.0   —   1,321.3

Operating (loss) income   (34.0)   58.9   —   24.9
Interest (expense) income, net   (20.5)   0.4   —   (20.1)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   39.3   —   (14.6)   24.7

(Loss) income before income taxes   (15.2)   59.3   (14.6)   29.5
Income tax expense   (0.1)   (0.7)   —   (0.8)

Net (loss) income   (15.3)   58.6   (14.6)   28.7
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (0.5)   (29.3)   —   (29.8)

Net (loss) income attributable to partners   $ (15.8)  $ 29.3   $ (14.6)  $ (1.1)

(a) Amounts as previously reported with 25% of East Texas’ results presented as earnings from unconsolidated affiliates.
(b) Adjustments to present East Texas on a consolidated basis at 100%, with noncontrolling interest of 49.9%.
(c) Adjustments to remove East Texas equity earnings at 25%.

The following table presents unaudited pro forma information for the consolidated statements of operations for the years ended December 31, 2009 and 2008,
as if the acquisition of certain companies from MichCon Pipeline Company had occurred at the beginning of each year presented. Revenues of $1.1 million and net
income attributable to partners of $0.5 million, associated with the acquired companies, from the date of acquisition through December 31, 2009 have been included
in the Consolidated Statement of Operations.

18

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years Ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 — (Continued)

   2009   2008

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Acquisition of
certain

companies
from MichCon

Pipeline
Company

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Acquisition of
certain

companies
from MichCon

Pipeline
Company

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (Millions, except per unit amounts)
Total operating revenues   $ 942.4   $ 9.6   $ 952.0   $ 1,830.5   $ 12.1  $ 1,842.6
Net (loss) income attributable to partners   $ (19.1)  $ 2.2   $ (16.9)  $ 141.9   $ 3.8  $ 145.7

Less:
Net loss (income) attributable to predecessor

operations   1.0   —   1.0   (16.2)   —   (16.2)
General partner unitholders interest in net income   (12.7)   (0.1)   (12.8)   (13.0)   —   (13.0)
Net (loss) income allocable to limited partners   $ (30.8)  $ 2.1   $ (28.7)  $ 112.7   $ 3.8  $ 116.5

Net (loss) income per limited partner unit – basic and diluted   $ (0.99)  $ 0.07   $ (0.92)  $ 4.11   $ 0.14  $ 4.25

The pro forma information is not intended to reflect actual results that would have occurred if the companies had been combined during the periods presented,
nor is it intended to be indicative of the results of operations that may be achieved by us in the future.

5. Agreements and Transactions with Affiliates

DCP Midstream, LLC

Omnibus Agreement and Other General and Administrative Charges

We have entered into an omnibus agreement, as amended, or the Omnibus Agreement, with DCP Midstream, LLC.

Following is a summary of the fees we incurred under the Omnibus Agreement as well as other fees paid to DCP Midstream, LLC: